Training 23 Feb 2026 International

Historic Dates, english, #175
Memo. time: 5 min
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1190
1891
1592
2091
1092
1715
1758
1887
1647
1932
1681
1107
1448
1704
1236
1013
1792
1399
1548
2067
1110
1505
1635
1053
1676
1547
1620
1690
1146
1947
1186
1628
1807
1675
1811
1099
1856
1653
1618
1838

Spider spins long

Oranges are tastier than ever

Fire destroyed palace

Potion vendors become millionaires
Unicorns invade the local grocery store
Silent windshield wiper introduced
Robot discovers ice cream

Piano plays itself at night

Cycling sport cursed

Kangaroos practice ballet

Rainbows start charging for photos
Human cloning legalized

High-rise demolished

9th wonder of the world constructed
Queen steps down

Foundation of the Art Society

Robots attend therapy sessions
Chinese singer cheats on mistress
Foam bath filled

Ghosts volunteer at the community center
Secretary wins a Nobel Prize

Clouds become sentient beings
Wizards duel with spaghetti

Ghosts take up painting

Time travel becomes possible

Time machines confuse schedules
Llamas paint masterpieces

Efforts against our outer environment
Vegetables attend fashion show
Ghosts negotiate peace treaty

Aliens open a pizza shop

Vegetables win election over processed snacks
Fish attend swimming lessons
Tourists ride dinosaurs happily
Enhancement discovered
Spider-Man weaves his way home
Storm bends thirty wind turbines
Time traveler arrives confused
Ghosts throw a masquerade

Budget burst
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41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80

1111

1936
1078
1859
1969
2072
1788
1954
1796
1710
1790
1069
1473
1634
1764
1960
1317
1831
2058
1491
1865
1951
1606
1364
1250
1277
1829
1334
2087
1338
1594
1271
1499
1995
1300
1386
1119
1872
1501
1040

Invisible woman successfully opens bakery.

Balance of all banks united

The 10th planet is found

Pears grow on trees

Robber apprehended

1. Nobel Prize for a Greek
Ostriches learn to fly

Shrek appointed knight

Giant marshmallow clouds block the sun
Wizards duel with cupcakes
Memory athlete swims to France
Fairies host fashion show

Sneezing cures all ailments

New sweetener is invented
Telepathy hotline opens

Snakes start yoga classes

Gingivitis from the Ganges

Wishes granted by llamas

The jungle is disappearing

Pirates become environmentalists
Snake eats a whale

Race cancelled due to rain

Flying pigs perform the aerial ballet
Spain takes a siesta

Dogs sign user agreements

Lost city discovered beneath candy store
Gnomes start gardening classes
King frogs wear crowns

Religion becomes superfluous

Fire destroyed old church

Hot air balloon disco

Computer game becomes a musical
New cinema opened

Waltzing walnuts dominate talent show
Door without a handle invented
National leader in house arrest
Baby with two heads is born

Ghosts organize flash mob

Worms form rock band

Supporters cheer incorrectly
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81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120

1341
1613
1533
1512
2005
1917
1304
2074
1566
1799
1018
2080
1365
1544
1136
1780
1345
1880
1272
1493
1822
1759
1120
1563
1520
1077
1824
1616
1481
1905
1805
1195
1339
1476
1456
1415
1615
1137
1419
1174

Books declare independence

Fictional characters unite for world peace

Talking vegetables form union
Predators have their teeth pulled
Hedgehogs create a ballet company
Dinosaurs renovate old houses
Sharks turn vegetarian

Love spares no one

Sensational wheat harvest in Greenland

Foam in the Elbe
Prisoner escapes
Processor sentenced to electric chair

Electricity will become a scarce commodity

Elvis sighted in Antarctica

Theater sold out

Superheroes run for mayor
Grapes hold jury duty

Knights win online tournament
Clouds shaped like famous celebs
Bookshelves come alive nightly
Booted cat makes stock market profit
Echoes become sentient beings
Wallet lost containing $5,000
England is broke

New universe discovered
Dinosaurs become house pets
Auction of the German Museum
Politician changes political stance
Coffee designed to dance

Fairies launch streaming service
Knowledge becomes priceless
Giant hamster rolls through town
Police officer murder in Helsinki
Rainbows become the new currency.
Lavender fields sold at auction
Villager suddenly speaks Spanish
Unicorns hold elections

Ferris wheel made of plastic
Covered figures are on strike
Juggler earns a fortune
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121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160

1661
1199
1607
1815
1143
1908
1164
1818
1112
1129
1368
1648
1045
1789
1882
2030
1269
1471
1376
1442
1035
1266
1011
1981
1425
1454
1506
1485
1371
1857
2002
1296
2012
1610
1842
1795
1042
1770
1581
1043

Excavator shovels ice up

Giant squids hold underwater talent shows
Championship in rhetoric

Robot dogs learn ballet

Liver disease cured

Dinosaurs overthrow the government
Wizards form a rock band together

Invisible paintings sell for millions

Knight storms castle

Napoleon resigns

Squirrel publishes cookbook

Moon disappears for vacation

Unicorns crash internet servers

Gang of Barbarossa

Moses swims across the sea

Iron is too hot

Last unicorn impaled

Mail ship arrives in Hamburg

Tree stops growing

Magic beans grow overnight

New record in lemon squeezing

Cats hold unannounced audition

Perfume invented for telepathic communication
Fairy dust cures Monday

Raccoon becomes local mayor

Robots start a bakery

Cure for diabetes

Hitler's psychotherapy

First operation of an extraterrestrial
Rainbows make national headlines
Introduction of "Altstadtthaler instead of Euro"
Squirrels reveal secret underground dance club
Teachers stop teaching

Mermaids start sports team

Mermaids start Twitter accounts

Planet leavs orbit of sun

Socks invent themselves

Beach volleyball court receives new location
Universe infinite

Kangaroo offers self-defense classes
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161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175

1572
1749
1761
1400
1441
1006
1032
1404
2036
1934
1637
1899
1762
2092
1384

Artist paints portrait of Dracula
Elephant completes jigsaw puzzle
Goblins steal golf balls

Patient mistaken for mummy
Mountains begin to sing

40m long deep-sea shark caught

Pippi Longstocking wins the song contest
World exhibition takes place in Warsaw
Frequent flyer dragons offer travel tips
Adventure park opens on clouds

Fairy dust causes mischief

Most expensive handbag stolen
Husband wears wife's perfume
Resuscitation course for the dead
Tagalong tagged in photo
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